I Current Tax Expense

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment

7 Total lncome Tax Expense

c-2

c-5

C-8

C-8

c-9

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

$ (33,208) $ (771) $ (32,097) $ (27,700) $ (4,397) $ 23,919 $ 28,666

2,012 2,012 1,356

,$ (31,196) $ (771) $ (30,085) $ (26,344) $ (4,397) $ 23.919 $ 28.666

Supporting Schedules: C-2, C-5, C-8, C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1, B-2

35

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 020407-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2001
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adiusted for Increase
Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer NO.

I
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
10

I 1
12
13
14

15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23

24

Per Books

Net Utility Operating Income (Sch 8-1 ti 8-21
A d d  Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 8-1)

$ (13,791)
(27.669)

$ (31.317) $ (45,108) $ (48.384) $ 3,276 $ 77,536 $ 92,Ol 1
$ 27.669 23,919 28,666

Subtotal
Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

(41,460)
35.188

(3,648) (451 08) (48,384) 3.276 101 -455 120.677
35.188 22,727 12,461 35,391 4 1,998

(76,648) (3,648) (80,296) (71.1 I I) (9,185) 66.064 78,679 Taxable Income Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch C-4)

Timing Dlfferences (From Sch. C-5) 6,600 (6,600)

Total Schedule M Adjustments 6.600 (6.600)

Taxable Income Before State Taxes
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

(83,248)
5.000

2.952 (80.296) (71,111) (9.185) 66,064 78,679
5.000 5.000 2.500 2.500 2.500 2.500

State Taxable Income

State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 1 I)’
Emergency Excise Tax
Credits

(88.248)

(4,854)
(2.048) (85.296) (73.613) (1 1.685) 63,564 76,179

(113) (4,691) (4,049) (643) 3,496 4,190

Current State Income Taxes (1 13) (4.691) (4.049) (643) 3.496 4.190 (4,854)

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15)
Federal Income Tax Rate

(83.394)
0.34

(1,935) (80,605) (lf.042) 60,068 71,989
0.34 . 034 034 0 34 0 34 0 34

(69,562)

Federal Income Taxes (Line t 6  x Line 17)
Less. investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

(28,354) (658) (27.406) (23.651) (3.754) 20.423 24,476

Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) (28,354) (658) (27,406) (23,651) (3,754) 20.423 24,476

Summary:
Current State Income Taxes (Line 15)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

(4.854)
(28.354)

(113) (4.691) (4,049) (643) 3,496 4,190
(658) (27.406) (23,651) (3.754) 20.423 24.476

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (33,208) $ (771) $ (32,097) $ (27.700) ( 23.919 $ 28,666

Note (I) Adjuslments zero out negative inwme lax and Schedule M adjuslments so thal tax calculaled for rate purposes reflecls stand alone obligalion only

Supporting Schedules: B-I,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1 36

J

f

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.

[…]

NO. DescriDtion Ref. Per Books Adiustments Adiusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

1 Current Tax Expense

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
5 (3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(S))

6 Parent Debt Adjustment

7 Total Income Tax Expense

C 4 a l  $ (33,208) $ (771) $ (32,097) $ (27,700) $ (4,397) $ 23,938 $ 28,690

C-5(a) 2,012 2,012 1,356 1,128

C-8

c-a

c-9

,$ (31,196) $ (771) $ ~. (30,085) $ (26,344) $ (3,269) $ 28.690 23.938 $

Supporting Schedules:
Recap Schedules: B-I,B-2

C-5, C-5, C-8, C-9

89

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 020407-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2001
Interim [XI Final [ 1
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2 Interim
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Total Utility Utility Adjusted for Increase
No. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer Water Sewer

1
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
-IO

11
12
13
14

16

16
17

18
I 9

20

21
22

23

24

Net Utility Operating lncome (Sch. 8-1 & 8-2)
Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. E-1)

$ (13,791) $ (31.317) $ (45,108) $ (48,384) $ 3.276
127.669) 27.669

$ 77,545 $ 92,032
23,938 28,690

Subtotal
Less. Interest Charges (Sch. C 3 )

(41,460) (3.648) (45,708) (48.384) 3,276
35,188 35,188 22,727 12,461

101.483 120.722
35,370 41,978

Taxable Income Per Books 66.113 78,744

Schedule M Adjustments:
Permanent Differences (From Sch. Cd)
Timing Differences (From Sch. C S  6,600 (6,600)

Total Schedule M Adjustments 6,600 (6,600)

Taxable Income Before State Taxes
Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

(83,248) 2,952 (80,296) (71,111) (9,185)
5.000 5,000 5,000 2,500 2.500

66,113 78,744
2.500 2,500

State Taxable Income

Stale Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11)1

Emergency Excise Tax
Credits

(88.248) (2.048) (85.296) (73,611) (I 1,685)

(4,854) (1 73) (4,691 1 (4,049) (643)

63,613 76,244

3,499 4,193

Current Stale Income Taxes 3,499 4,193 (4,854) ( l f3)  (4,691) (4.049) (643)

Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 -L ine 15)
Federal Income Tax Rate

60,114 72,051
0 34 034

(83,394) (1,935) (80,605) (69,5621 (11,042)
0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34 0 34

Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17)
Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8)

(28,354) (658) (27,406) (23,65t) (3,754) 20,439 24,497

Current Federal Ine. f a x e s  (Line 18 -L ine 19) (28.354) (658) (27,406) (23,651) (3,754) 20,439 24,497

Summary:

Current State Income Taxes (Line $5)
Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20)

(4,854 1 (113) (4,691) (4,049) (643)
(28,354) (658) (27.406) (23,651) (3,754)

3,499 4,193
20,439 24.497

Total Current Income Tax Expense {To C-1) $ (33.208) $ (771) (32,097) $ (27,700) $ (4.397) L- 23.938 $ 28.690

Note (1) Adjuslmenls to lest year operaling income for intenm rates are shown on Schedules B-f(a). &?(a) and B-3(a)

Supporting Schedules: B-I ,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-S
Recap Schedufes: C-1

90

Beginning and End of Year Average

Company: Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No.: 020407-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2001
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2001
Historic [XI or Projected I ]

Schedule: D-1 Interim